Save and except the Proposed Allottees, none of the other promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the
Company intend to apply/subscribe to any of the Equity Shares.

6. Relevant date:

The Relevant date for the purpose of this issue shall be 8th January, 2018, being the date 30 days prior to the deemed date
of passing of special resolution by the members of the Company through postal ballot to approve the proposed preferential
issue, in accordance with the ICDR Regulations. Where the Relevant Date falls on a weekend / holiday, the day preceding
the weekend / holiday will be reckoned to be the Relevant Date. However, since the shares are infrequently traded, the
pricing has been arrived at as per regulation 76A of the ICDR Regulations.

7. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:

The allotment is proposed to be made to the Proposed Allottees who form a part of the Promoter and Promoter Group of
the Company.

8. Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sl.

No Category of Shareholders

Pre-Issue Equity Shareholding

(as on 30.09.2017) Post-Equity Issue Shareholding

Number % Number %

A Promoters and promoter group

1. a) Indian Promoters 14,779,654 53.90 18,112,654 58.90

 b) Foreign Promoters NIL NIL NIL NIL

Sub Total 14,779,654 53.90 18,112,654 58.90

B Non-promoter

2. Institutional Investors

a) Mutual Funds/ UTI NIL NIL NIL NIL

b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 2,731,516 9.96 2,731,516 8.88

c) Insurance Companies/ Govt.
Institutions 764 0.00 764 0.00

d) Foreign Institutional Investors 1,332 0.00 1,332 0.00

e) Quali昀椀ed Foreign Investors NIL NIL NIL NIL

f) Venture Capital Funds NIL NIL NIL NIL

Total 2,733,612 9.96 2,733,612 8.88

3. Others

a) Bodies Corporate 533,127 1.95 533,127 1.73

b) Individual holding 837,610 3.06 8,37,610 2.73

c) Foreign Companies 8,533,332 31.12 8,533,332 27.75

d) Non Resident Individuals 3,486 0.01 3,486 0.01

e) Clearing Member NIL NIL NIL NIL

f) others (Trust and Foundations) 10 0.00 10 0.00

Total 9,907,565 36.14 9,907,565 32.22

Sub Total 12,641,177 46.10 12,641,177 41.10

Grand Total 27,420,831 100.00 30,753,831 100.00

9. Proposed time frame within which the issue shall be completed:

Pursuant to regulation 74, the allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of
passing of the special resolution by the shareholders provided where the allotment is pending on account of any approval
from any Regulatory Authority/Body the allotment shall be completed by the Company within a period of 15 days from the
date of such approval.

10.	Identity	of	the	natural	persons	who	are	the	ultimate	bene昀椀cial	owners	of	the	Equity	Shares	proposed	to	be	allotted
and/ or who ultimately control the Proposed Allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may